The Employees State Insurance Act, 1948 

viii. The Employment of Children Act, 1938 
ix. The Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 
x. Minimum Wages Act, 1948 

4. The successful bidder is required to deposit interest free Performance Security for 
an amount of Rs. 70,884/- (Rupees Seventy thousand eight hundred eighty four only) 
only within stipulated time. The security deposit can be in the form of Account Payee 
Demand Draft or Fixed Deposit Receipt from a commercial bank, Bank Guarantee from 
a commercial bank in an acceptable form safeguarding SAI’s interest in all respects.